THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON _____

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 19, 2020

APPROVAL OF MAILING ABSENTEE BALLOT REQUESTS TO ALL SCOTT COUNTY VOTERS FOR THE JUNE 2, 2020 PRIMARY ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The Scott County Board of Supervisors recognizes that the novel Corona virus, COVID 19, presents a serious health risk to the people of Scott County, and that limiting the spread of the virus through personal contact by persons at the polling places of Scott County is in the public interest.

Section 2. The Scott County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Scott County Auditor to mail absentee ballot requests to all registered Scott County voters for the June 2, 2020 Primary Election.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.